
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, General Services Agreement by and between the District and

Jensen Hughes, Concord, CA, for the latter to assist in reviewing the re-designed building's fire and intrusion alarm

system to verify compliance with the California Building and Fire Codes (CBC and CFC and OUSD standards), as described

in the Proposal dated July 29, 2021, attached to this Amendment in Exhibit A, for the Cole Administration Center Project,

in an additional amount of $15,750.00, which includes a contingency of $4,000.00, increasing Agreement  not to exceed

amount from $43,500.00 to $59,250.00, and extending the term of the Agreement from February 27, 2020 through

September 1, 2022 to December 31, 2023 (an additional 486 calendar days). All other terms and conditions of the

Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 21-1893, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/10/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

